FED VOTE
Stab

Which of the following issues are the three most important in determining how you will vote during that election?

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

$40K -

$60K -

COMPOSITION

B Ontario Quebec Atlantic 560K 100K $100K+ Kids No Kids
A B8 c D E F G H i J K L
Base: All 1502 210 162 160 549 268 153 381 271 419 307 399 1103
Weighted 1502 204 168 98 577 353 103 453 293 381 250 348 1154
518 55 a4 a1 205 126 46 145 112 129 84 119 399
Health care 35% 21% 26% 42% 35% 36% 45% 32% 38% 34% 34% 34% 35%
AB AB
431 76 25 25 135 137 33 132 73 107 82 81 350
Climate Change 29% 38% 15% 25% 23% 39% 33% 29% 25% 28% 33% 23% 30%
BD BCD BD K
308 75 a4 27 158 66 28 139 87 85 48 100 208
Affordability and cost of living 26% 3% 26% 28% 27% 19% 27% 31% 30% 22% 19% 29% 26%
DE 3 13 3
388 3% 38 21 164 % 35 108 70 9% 75 81 307
Taxes 26% 18% 2% 22% 28% 21% 34% 2% 24% 25% 30% 2% 2%
A ABC
375 a1 54 37 118 102 23 83 62 108 9% 95 280
The economy 25% 20% 32% 38% 20% 29% 23% 18% 21% 28% 38% 27% 24%
AD ADF D G GHI
216 49 28 11 9 25 9 88 48 46 2 52 164
Housing (e.g., affordability, availability) 14% 24% 16% 1% 16% % 9% 19% 16% 12% 9% 15% 14%
CDEF 3 3 13 3
213 10 12 8 108 69 7 52 45 52 49 o1 123
Education 14% 5% 7% 8% 19% 20% % 12% 15% 14% 20% 26% 1%
ABCF ABCF G L
206 39 17 15 77 45 14 7 37 50 23 18 188
Seniorsissues/aging population 14% 19% 10% 15% 13% 13% 13% 16% 13% 13% 9% 5% 16%
J K
203 30 28 13 77 50 5 61 46 63 23 44 159
Immigration 14% 15% 17% 14% 13% 14% 5% 13% 16% 16% 9% 13% 14%
F F F F F J
186 25 17 10 65 55 14 78 40 35 17 51 135
Poverty and social inequality 12% 12% 10% 10% 11% 16% 14% 17% 14% 9% % 15% 12%
1 J
165 20 33 14 49 38 11 23 27 68 36 38 127
Government deficits/debt 11% 10% 20% 14% 9% 11% 11% 5% 9% 18% 14% 11% 1%
ADE GH G
161 11 33 6 77 21 13 58 21 43 30 40 122
Unemployment/jobs 11% 5% 19% 6% 13% 6% 13% 13% % 1% 12% 1% 11%
ACE AE AE
148 21 22 11 57 31 6 36 23 52 22 25 123
Corruption and ethics in govemment 10% 11% 13% 11% 10% 9% 6% 8% 8% 14% 9% % 11%
G
144 35 33 7 35 23 10 33 28 40 31 28 116
Energy, including pipelines, gas prices 10% 17% 20% % 6% 6% 10% % 9% 1% 12% 8% 10%
CDE CDEF
106 11 9 11 49 25 1 48 18 20 12 26 80
Crime and violence % 6% 6% 11% 8% 7% 1% 11% 6% 5% 5% 7% 7%
F F F 1
98 9 5 5 56 15 8 a1 25 16 13 22 76
Gun control % % 3% 5% 10% % 8% % 9% % 5% 6% 7%
BE i
Indigenous issues involving First Nations and Native 84 8 B 4 40 8 s 0 . 1 0 B o
peoples 6% % 8% % % % 6% 9% 5% 1% 4% 4% 6%
13
79 15 5 3 26 23 6 23 16 23 14 20 59
Infrastructure (.g., public transit, bridges, roads) 5% 7% % % 5% 7% 5% 5% % % % % 5%
7 8 9 6 23 20 6 12 16 18 19 13 58
Interest rates/Inflation 5% % 5% 6% 2% 6% 5% 3% 6% 5% 8% 1% 5%
G
55 10 5 4 23 10 3 19 23 8 4 17 38
Drug abuse 2% 5% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 8% 2% 1% 5% 3%
[§]
55 10 5 5 19 11 5 11 6 19 10 15 39
Relations with other countries/trade % 5% % 5% % % 5% 2% 2% 5% % % 3%
a4 4 6 1 17 14 2 19 1 8 4 15 29
Abortion 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3%
a1 6 6 1 18 2 8 6 10 10 2 5 36
Women's issues 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 1% 8% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3%
E CDE
33 1 6 3 15 7 1 11 7 8 5 11 23
2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
32 2 3 4 4 17 2 7 4 12 9 8 24
Relations across provinces 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 5% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2%
D D
2 0 1 1 8 8 4 8 4 4 3 6 16
Extremism/terrorism 1% - 0 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
A
19 2 3 0 1 1 2 4 4 5 5 7 12
Defence, the Armed Forces 1% 1% 2% 0 2% 0 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
15 1 1 0 5 7 0 3 2 4 4 5 10
New technology 1% 1% 0 - 1% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/BIC/D/E/F - GIH/IJ - KIL - MINIOIP - QIRISITIUIV - WIX - Y/Z - alblcldle - g/hiifjilim - n/o - plajrls Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Detailed Tables

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

[I am better off now, financially, than | was in 2015] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

Detailed Tables

nuUuUSCAULLU

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME ~OMBASITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - <$60K f;fo}i”—( $100K+ Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H I J K L

Base: All respondents 1502 210 162 160 549 268 153 381 271 419 307 399 1103
Weighted 1502 204 168 98 577 353 103 453 293 381 250 348 1154

204 28 22 9 90 39 17 49 45 54 48 45 159
Strongly agree 14% 14% 13% 10% 16% 11% 16% 11% 15% 14% 19% 13% 14%

G

544 69 47 30 213 153 32 152 77 154 112 144 399

Somewhat agree 36% 34% 28% 31% 37% 43% 31% 34% 26% 40% 45% 41% 35%
BCF H GH L

487 56 55 35 184 121 37 147 108 123 59 98 390

Somewhat disagree 32% 28% 32% 36% 32% 34% 36% 32% 37% 32% 23% 28% 34%
J J J

267 51 45 23 90 40 17 104 63 49 31 61 205

Strongly disagree 18% 25% 27% 24% 16% 11% 17% 23% 22% 13% 13% 18% 18%
DE DE E 1J 1J

748 97 69 40 302 191 49 201 122 208 160 189 559

Top 2 Box 50% 48% 41% 40% 52% 54% 47% 44% 42% 55% 64% 54% 48%
BC BC GH GHI

754 107 99 58 275 161 54 252 172 172 90 159 595

Bottom 2 Box 50% 52% 59% 60% 48% 46% 53% 56% 58% 45% 36% 46% 52%
DE DE 1J 1J J

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/L - MIN/O/P - Q/RISIT/UIV - W/X - Y/Z - alblc/d/e - g/hlilj/k/l/m - n/o - p/g/r/s Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE Detailed Tables
Stab

[I feel like | am not able to get ahead financially] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

nuUuUSCAULLU

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME ~OMBASITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - <$60K f;fo}i”—( $100K+ Kids No Kids

Base: All respondents 1502 210 162 160 549 268 153 381 271 419 307 399 1103

Weighted 1502 204 168 98 577 353 103 453 293 381 250 348 1154
367 72 50 31 142 41 31 150 87 78 35 96 271

Strongly agree 24% 35% 30% 32% 25% 12% 30% 33% 30% 20% 14% 27% 24%

DE E E E E 1J 1J
653 72 73 38 253 180 38 205 131 167 95 159 494
Somewhat agree 44% 35% 43% 39% 44% 51% 37% 45% 45% 44% 38% 46% 43%
ACF
380 49 37 24 144 99 26 76 58 111 89 80 301
Somewhat disagree 25% 24% 22% 25% 25% 28% 26% 17% 20% 29% 36% 23% 26%
GH GH

101 11 8 5 38 32 8 21 18 25 31 14 87

Strongly disagree 7% 5% 5% 5% % 9% 8% 5% 6% % 12% 4% 8%
GHI K

1020 144 123 69 395 222 68 356 218 244 131 255 766

Top 2 Box 68% 71% 73% 70% 68% 63% 67% 78% 74% 64% 52% 73% 66%

1J 1J J L

482 60 45 29 182 131 34 97 76 136 120 93 388

Bottom 2 Box 32% 29% 27% 30% 32% 37% 33% 22% 26% 36% 48% 27% 34%
GH GHI K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/L - MIN/O/P - Q/RISIT/UIV - W/X - Y/Z - alblc/d/e - g/hlilj/k/l/m - n/o - p/g/r/s Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE Detailed Tables
Stab

[Addressing affordability is an important issue for me in this federal election campaign] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

nuUuUSCAULLU

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME ~OMBASITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - <$60K f;fo}i”—( $100K+ Kids No Kids
Base: All respondents 1502 210 162 160 549 268 153 381 271 419 307 399 1103
Weighted 1502 204 168 98 577 353 103 453 293 381 250 348 1154
422 82 56 31 181 44 29 154 89 102 46 112 309
Strongly agree 28% 40% 33% 31% 31% 12% 28% 34% 30% 27% 18% 32% 27%
E E E E E J J J
853 99 94 56 311 235 59 234 167 224 156 190 663
Somewhat agree 57% 48% 56% 57% 54% 67% 57% 52% 57% 59% 62% 55% 57%
AD G
202 20 15 11 76 69 12 57 32 48 45 41 161
Somewhat disagree 13% 10% 9% 11% 13% 19% 12% 13% 11% 13% 18% 12% 14%
AB H
26 3 3 1 10 5 3 8 6 6 4 5 21
Strongly disagree 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
1274 180 150 86 492 279 87 388 255 326 202 302 972
Top 2 Box 85% 88% 89% 88% 85% 79% 85% 86% 87% 86% 81% 87% 84%
E E
228 24 18 11 85 74 15 65 38 54 49 46 182
Bottom 2 Box 15% 12% 11% 12% 15% 21% 15% 14% 13% 14% 19% 13% 16%
AB

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/L - MIN/O/P - Q/RISIT/UIV - W/X - Y/Z - alblc/d/e - g/hlilj/k/l/m - n/o - p/g/r/s Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

[My income is increasing fast enough to keep pace with the rising costs of the things | need] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

Detailed Tables

nuUuUSCAULLU

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME ~OMBASITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - <$60K f;fo}i”—( $100K+ Kids No Kids

A B C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All respondents 1502 210 162 160 549 268 153 381 271 419 307 399 1103

Weighted 1502 204 168 98 577 353 103 453 293 381 250 348 1154
94 7 4 2 42 30 7 22 22 25 22 34 60

Strongly agree 6% 4% 3% 2% 7% 9% % 5% % % 9% 10% 5%

BC L
357 45 39 14 144 91 24 88 49 117 86 90 268
Somewhat agree 24% 22% 23% 14% 25% 26% 24% 19% 17% 31% 34% 26% 23%
C C GH GH
579 64 49 35 219 172 39 160 114 149 94 126 453
Somewhat disagree 39% 31% 29% 36% 38% 49% 38% 35% 39% 39% 38% 36% 39%
ABCD
472 87 76 46 172 59 32 183 109 90 48 99 373
Strongly disagree 31% 43% 45% 47% 30% 17% 31% 40% 37% 24% 19% 28% 32%
DE DEF DEF E E 1J 1J
451 53 43 16 186 122 32 110 71 142 108 124 327
Top 2 Box 30% 26% 26% 16% 32% 34% 31% 24% 24% 37% 43% 35% 28%
¢ C C GH GH L

1051 151 125 82 391 231 71 343 223 239 142 225 826

Bottom 2 Box 70% 74% 74% 84% 68% 66% 69% 76% 76% 63% 57% 65% 2%
DEF 1J 1J K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/L - MIN/O/P - Q/RISIT/UIV - W/X - Y/Z - alblc/d/e - g/hlilj/k/l/m - n/o - p/g/r/s Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE Detailed Tables
Stab

[I trust economists when they say that the Canadian economy is strong] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

nuUuUSCAULLU

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME ~OMBASITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - <$60K f;fo}i”—( $100K+ Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H I J K L
Base: All respondents 1502 210 162 160 549 268 153 381 271 419 307 399 1103
Weighted 1502 204 168 98 577 353 103 453 293 381 250 348 1154
83 7 5 5 43 14 8 35 19 15 11 19 64
Strongly agree 6% 4% 3% 5% 7% 4% 8% 8% 7% 4% 5% 5% 6%
695 89 52 38 252 224 41 201 123 193 129 153 542
Somewhat agree 46% 43% 31% 39% 44% 64% 40% 44% 42% 51% 51% 44% 47%
B B ABCDF
567 95 78 36 224 93 41 176 101 138 90 134 433
Somewhat disagree 38% 47% 47% 37% 39% 26% 40% 39% 35% 36% 36% 39% 38%
E E E E
157 13 33 19 59 21 13 41 50 34 20 42 114
Strongly disagree 10% 6% 19% 19% 10% 6% 12% 9% 17% 9% 8% 12% 10%
ADE ADE E GIJ
778 9 57 43 295 238 49 236 142 208 140 171 606
Top 2 Box 52% 47% 34% 44% 51% 68% 47% 52% 48% 55% 56% 49% 53%
B B ABCDF B
724 108 111 55 282 114 54 217 151 173 110 177 547
Bottom 2 Box 48% 53% 66% 56% 49% 32% 53% 48% 52% 45% 44% 51% 47%
E ADEF E E E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/L - MIN/O/P - Q/RISIT/UIV - W/X - Y/Z - alblc/d/e - g/hlilj/k/l/m - n/o - p/g/r/s Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE Detailed Tables
Stab

[I pay attention to economic statistics, such as GDP growth, Debt-to-GDP ratio, unemployment rates and inflation] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements

nuvuocCnuLuy
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME ~OMBASITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - <$60K f;fo}i”—( $100K+ Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H I J K L

Base: All respondents 1502 210 162 160 549 268 153 381 271 419 307 399 1103
Weighted 1502 204 168 98 577 353 103 453 293 381 250 348 1154

110 12 12 7 53 22 5 26 25 33 24 32 79
Strongly agree 7% 6% 7% 7% 9% 6% 5% 6% 8% 9% 10% 9% 7%

614 77 65 34 236 155 47 169 122 164 114 137 477
Somewhat agree 41% 38% 38% 35% 41% 44% 46% 37% 42% 43% 45% 39% 41%

564 74 61 38 216 135 40 177 109 139 86 126 438
Somewhat disagree 38% 36% 36% 39% 37% 38% 39% 39% 37% 37% 35% 36% 38%

214 41 30 19 72 41 11 81 37 45 26 54 160
Strongly disagree 14% 20% 18% 19% 13% 12% 10% 18% 13% 12% 10% 15% 14%

DEF J

724 89 77 41 288 177 52 195 147 197 138 168 556

Top 2 Box 48% 44% 46% 42% 50% 50% 51% 43% 50% 52% 55% 48% 48%
G

778 115 92 57 288 176 50 258 146 184 112 180 598

Bottom 2 Box 52% 56% 54% 58% 50% 50% 49% 57% 50% 48% 45% 52% 52%
J

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/L - MIN/O/P - Q/RISIT/UIV - W/X - Y/Z - alblc/d/e - g/hlilj/k/l/m - n/o - p/g/r/s Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE Detailed Tables
Stab

Which of the following are reasons why you feel that youte not able to get ahead financially?

nuUuUSCAULLU

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME e -
SK/MB Ontario Atlantic $40K - <$60K S = $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$100K
Base: Not able to get ahead financially 997 136 113 115 366 163 104 290 203 263 167 285 712
Weighted 1020 144* 123* 69* 395 222 68* 356 218 244 131 255 766
668 102 87 51 255 126 46 222 160 153 83 171 496
The cost of goods and services is rising too quickl
9 9 100 quickly 65% 71% 71% 75% 64% 57% 68% 63% 73% 62% 63% 67% 65%
E
578 86 76 37 222 118 39 227 136 119 48 131 446
Im not making enough money 57% 60% 62% 54% 56% 53% 57% 64% 63% 49% 37% 52% 58%
1J 1J J
159 19 20 16 61 40 3 29 36 44 28 35 124
My investments are not making money 16% 13% 16% 24% 15% 18% 4% 8% 16% 18% 21% 14% 16%
F F F F G G G
. . 96 5 14 5 45 22 5 22 18 31 22 33 63
| spend too much money trying to keep up a certain
lifestyle 9% 4% 11% 7% 12% 10% 7% 6% 8% 13% 17% 13% 8%
A G GH
395 62 62 19 148 79 25 127 90 101 46 119 276
Too many unexpected expenses 39% 43% 50% 27% 38% 36% 37% 36% 42% 41% 35% 47% 36%
C CE L
81 14 11 4 39 9 4 33 14 24 6 27 54
I dont know how to budget 8% 10% 9% 6% 10% 4% 6% 9% 6% 10% 5% 11% %
74 20 9 4 27 12 2 20 17 16 15 21 52
Some other reason 7% 14% 7% 6% 7% 5% 3% 6% 8% 7% 11% 8% 7%
F G
44 2 3 2 21 9 7 22 6 8 3 10 34
| dont know -#m just not able to get ahead 4% 1% 20 3% 5% 4% 10% 6% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4%
AB

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/L - MIN/O/P - Q/R/SITIUIV - W/X - Y/Z - alblc/dle - g/h/ilj/k/lim - n/o - p/g/r/s Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

[Canada is currently in a recession] Are the following true or false?

Detailed Tables

nuUuUSCAULLU

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME S —
SK/MB Ontario Atlantic $40K - <$60K S = $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$100K
Base: All respondents 1502 210 162 160 549 268 153 381 271 419 307 399 1103
Weighted 1502 204 168 98 577 353 103 453 293 381 250 348 1154
208 19 61 17 61 37 13 63 40 59 31 49 159
True 14% 9% 36% 17% 11% 11% 13% 14% 14% 15% 13% 14% 14%
ACDEF
885 117 71 54 361 226 56 245 167 237 176 197 688
False 59% 57% 42% 55% 63% 64% 55% 54% 57% 62% 70% 57% 60%
B B B GH
409 68 36 28 155 89 33 145 87 85 43 102 307
Dont know 27% 34% 22% 28% 27% 25% 32% 32% 30% 22% 17% 29% 27%
B 1J J

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/L - MIN/O/P - Q/R/SITIUIV - W/X - Y/Z - alblc/d/e - g/h/ilj/k/l/m - n/o - p/g/r/s Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

[The unemployment rate is higher now than it has been in the past five years] Are the following true or false?

Detailed Tables

nuUuUSCAULLU

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME S —
SK/MB Ontario Atlantic $40K - <$60K S = $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$100K
Base: All respondents 1502 210 162 160 549 268 153 381 271 419 307 399 1103
Weighted 1502 204 168 98 577 353 103 453 293 381 250 348 1154
426 42 87 25 169 74 28 149 85 98 60 115 310
True 28% 20% 52% 25% 29% 21% 28% 33% 29% 26% 24% 33% 27%
ACDEF E J
620 79 40 37 230 195 39 137 116 189 135 143 476
False 41% 39% 24% 38% 40% 55% 38% 30% 40% 50% 54% 41% 41%
B B B ABCDF B GH GH
457 84 41 36 177 83 35 167 92 95 55 90 367
Dont know 30% 41% 24% 37% 31% 24% 34% 37% 31% 25% 22% 26% 32%
BDE BE E 1J J

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/L - MIN/O/P - Q/R/SITIUIV - W/X - Y/Z - alblc/d/e - g/h/ilj/k/l/m - n/o - p/g/r/s Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

[The inflation rate in Canada right now is 4%] Are the following true or false?

Detailed Tables

nuUuUSCAULLU

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME S —
SK/MB Ontario Atlantic $40K - <$60K S = $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$100K
Base: All respondents 1502 210 162 160 549 268 153 381 271 419 307 399 1103
Weighted 1502 204 168 98 577 353 103 453 293 381 250 348 1154
264 35 39 15 92 64 19 74 50 73 53 76 188
True 18% 17% 23% 15% 16% 18% 19% 16% 17% 19% 21% 22% 16%
L
383 40 32 24 149 114 24 78 82 119 79 82 301
False 26% 20% 19% 24% 26% 32% 24% 17% 28% 31% 31% 24% 26%
AB G G G
854 129 96 59 337 174 59 301 161 189 119 191 664
Dont know 57% 63% 57% 60% 58% 49% 58% 66% 55% 50% 47% 55% 58%
E E HIJ

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/L - MIN/O/P - Q/R/SITIUIV - W/X - Y/Z - alblc/d/e - g/h/ilj/k/l/m - n/o - p/g/r/s Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

[The Government of Canada is running a balanced budget] Are the following true or false?

Detailed Tables

nuUuUSCAULLU

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME S —
SK/MB Ontario Atlantic $40K - <$60K S = $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$100K
Base: All respondents 1502 210 162 160 549 268 153 381 271 419 307 399 1103
Weighted 1502 204 168 98 577 353 103 453 293 381 250 348 1154
145 11 17 9 56 45 7 44 35 39 24 43 102
True 10% 6% 10% 9% 10% 13% 7% 10% 12% 10% 10% 12% 9%
A
1046 139 123 76 411 229 67 285 210 280 191 204 841
False 70% 68% 73% 78% 71% 65% 65% 63% 2% 73% 7% 59% 73%
EF G G K
311 53 28 13 110 78 28 124 48 62 35 100 211
Dont know 21% 26% 17% 13% 19% 22% 28% 27% 16% 16% 14% 29% 18%
C BC HIJ L

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/L - MIN/O/P - Q/R/SITIUIV - W/X - Y/Z - alblc/d/e - g/h/ilj/k/l/m - n/o - p/g/r/s Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

[Interest rates in Canada are near all-time lows] Are the following true or false?

Detailed Tables

nuUuUSCAULLU

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME S —
SK/MB Ontario Atlantic <$40K $40K - <$60K S = $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$100K
Base: All respondents 1502 210 162 160 549 268 153 381 271 419 307 399 1103
Weighted 1502 204 168 98 577 353 103 453 293 381 250 348 1154
617 88 63 46 247 144 29 139 120 182 130 119 498
True 41% 43% 37% 47% 43% 41% 28% 31% 41% 48% 52% 34% 43%
F F F F G G GH K
388 48 55 30 145 76 33 107 86 102 75 113 275
False 26% 24% 33% 31% 25% 22% 33% 24% 29% 27% 30% 33% 24%
E E L
497 67 51 22 184 132 40 208 87 97 44 116 381
Dont know 33% 33% 30% 22% 32% 38% 39% 46% 30% 26% 18% 33% 33%
C C HIJ J J

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/L - MIN/O/P - Q/R/SITIUIV - W/X - Y/Z - alblc/d/e - g/h/ilj/k/l/m - n/o - p/g/r/s Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

[Canada's Debt-to-GDP ratio is falling] Are the following true or false?

Detailed Tables

nuUuUSCAULLU

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME S —
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic $40K - <$60K S = $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$100K
Base: All respondents 1502 210 162 160 549 268 153 381 271 419 307 399 1103
Weighted 1502 204 168 98 577 353 103 453 293 381 250 348 1154
281 33 33 22 112 58 23 95 53 66 50 61 220
True 19% 16% 19% 23% 19% 17% 22% 21% 18% 17% 20% 18% 19%
401 59 38 19 140 120 25 81 90 114 94 94 308
False 27% 29% 22% 20% 24% 34% 24% 18% 31% 30% 38% 27% 27%
BCD G G G
820 112 98 56 325 174 55 277 150 200 107 194 626
Dont know 55% 55% 58% 57% 56% 49% 53% 61% 51% 53% 43% 56% 54%
J J

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/L - MIN/O/P - Q/R/SITIUIV - W/X - Y/Z - alblc/d/e - g/h/ilj/k/l/m - n/o - p/g/r/s Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



